
Etalon 2019 Campaign Pass Report (Week 7) as of 08-Apr-2019
February 15-April 05, 2019

Total Etalon Total Total No.
Site Name Sta. Etalon-1 Etalon-2 LAGEOS-1 LAGEOS-2 LARES Starlette Stella Ajisai Etalon NPTs/Pass Other All Sats.

Altay 1879 11 15 15 16 8 0 0 0 26 4 362 388 49
Arequipa 7403 0 0 0 0 2 15 5 34 0 0 173 173 22
Arkhyz 1886 0 1 16 15 8 7 3 5 1 5 120 121 28
Badary 1890 0 0 57 31 31 0 0 0 0 0 439 439 23
Baikonur 1887 0 0 10 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 37 11
Beijing 7249 5 9 39 40 31 65 22 52 14 3 999 1,013 85
Borowiec 7811 0 0 11 8 9 5 6 16 0 0 140 140 32
Brasilia 7407 2 1 3 2 2 1 1 2 3 5 41 44 33
Changchun 7237 15 18 56 52 42 102 48 123 33 4 1,933 1,966 91
Grasse 7845 20 26 44 28 19 0 11 24 46 4 435 481 32
Graz 7839 12 18 49 30 43 53 18 57 30 6 1,423 1,453 86
Greenbelt 7105 9 9 55 52 54 79 45 73 18 3 1,076 1,094 50
Haleakala 7119 0 0 18 16 19 16 13 35 0 0 277 277 27
Hartebeesthoek (HARL) 7501 4 5 36 20 26 22 18 24 9 4 475 484 50
Hartebeesthoek (HRTL) 7503 5 1 27 24 3 21 12 23 6 5 356 362 51
Herstmonceux 7840 26 24 75 62 80 76 16 51 50 4 1,716 1,766 89
Irkutsk 1891 1 1 29 5 12 25 24 23 2 3 373 375 42
Katzively 1893 0 0 20 29 25 34 30 46 0 0 382 382 22
Kiev 1824 0 0 17 17 13 24 6 30 0 0 186 186 17
Komsomolsk 1868 11 11 15 16 9 0 0 0 22 4 298 320 47
Kunming 7819 26 28 76 82 58 92 54 130 54 2 2,488 2,542 93
Matera 7941 24 23 101 95 29 116 40 91 47 7 1,246 1,293 49
McDonald 7080 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mendeleevo 1874 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Monument Peak 7110 1 5 5 1 16 19 18 45 6 3 497 503 46
Mount Stromlo 7825 6 1 79 67 50 121 57 128 7 3 1,285 1,292 51
Potsdam 7841 6 9 31 27 42 36 5 41 15 5 822 837 82
Riga 1884 1 0 9 9 10 8 3 2 1 2 137 138 29
Sejong 7394 0 0 3 4 1 16 4 10 0 0 68 68 11
Shanghai 7821 1 2 12 12 5 11 3 11 3 5 205 208 61
Simeiz 1873 4 7 38 42 46 40 33 48 11 4 595 606 44
Simosato 7838 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 2 2
Svetloe 1888 0 0 26 21 29 7 14 16 0 0 286 286 36
Tahiti 7124 0 0 3 3 8 10 0 9 0 0 90 90 27
Wettzell (SOSW) 7827 25 22 79 74 95 77 38 75 47 4 1,775 1,822 87
Wettzell (WETL) 8834 31 35 88 69 81 93 57 107 66 7 1,806 1,872 79
Yarragadee 7090 35 25 163 135 108 180 96 215 60 8 3,407 3,467 91
Zelenchukskaya 1889 0 0 5 3 8 18 9 22 0 0 140 140 32
Zimmerwald 7810 25 33 141 107 143 139 79 130 58 6 2,796 2,854 63
Totals: 37 306 329 1,451 1,226 1,165 1,528 788 1,699 635 5 28,886 29,521

Pass Summary by Network (Campaign Constellation vs. Total)
Network Sta. %Etalon %Other Tot. Etalon Other Tot.

Chinese Network 4 16% 19% 19% 104 5,625 5,729
European Network 13 58% 47% 47% 371 13,459 13,830
NASA Network 7 15% 21% 21% 93 5,995 6,088
Russian Network 10 9% 8% 9% 60 2,452 2,512
All Others 3 1% 5% 5% 7 1,355 1,362
Totals: 39 2% 98% 100% 635 28,886 29,521

Etalon Other SelectPasses



Etalon 2019 Campaign Pass Report (Week 7) as of 08-Apr-2019
February 15-April 05, 2019

Total Total Total No.
Site Name Sta. Etalon-1 Etalon-2 LAGEOS-1 LAGEOS-2 LARES Starlette Stella Ajisai Etalon Other All Sats.

Altay 1879 46 65 75 92 42 0 0 0 111 1,277 1,388 49
Arequipa 7403 0 0 0 0 6 93 28 326 0 1,385 1,385 22
Arkhyz 1886 0 5 94 101 32 51 14 47 5 703 708 28
Badary 1890 0 0 274 174 223 0 0 0 0 3,274 3,274 23
Baikonur 1887 0 0 48 69 0 0 0 0 0 158 158 11
Beijing 7249 13 27 216 214 152 353 116 445 40 5,259 5,299 85
Borowiec 7811 0 0 120 77 110 42 61 255 0 2,084 2,084 32
Brasilia 7407 13 3 6 3 4 2 2 4 16 147 163 33
Changchun 7237 54 81 493 431 382 869 373 1,345 135 21,053 21,188 91
Grasse 7845 80 121 526 409 272 0 94 434 201 2,976 3,177 32
Graz 7839 62 113 303 173 684 764 213 1,348 175 17,634 17,809 86
Greenbelt 7105 25 23 617 752 724 954 392 1,230 48 18,218 18,266 50
Haleakala 7119 0 0 191 129 233 142 148 454 0 3,865 3,865 27
Hartebeesthoek (HARL) 7501 19 20 291 146 337 218 181 341 39 5,442 5,481 50
Hartebeesthoek (HRTL) 7503 25 3 117 134 9 91 39 139 28 2,090 2,118 51
Herstmonceux 7840 97 124 926 805 932 731 115 615 221 15,601 15,822 89
Irkutsk 1891 3 2 140 22 37 99 83 163 5 2,379 2,384 42
Katzively 1893 0 0 129 166 177 280 220 541 0 4,053 4,053 22
Kiev 1824 0 0 114 115 106 177 62 280 0 1,622 1,622 17
Komsomolsk 1868 51 47 79 96 62 0 0 0 98 1,107 1,205 47
Kunming 7819 54 64 295 327 420 646 374 1,107 118 15,506 15,624 93
Matera 7941 148 196 748 847 197 943 210 985 344 10,210 10,554 49
McDonald 7080 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mendeleevo 1874 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Monument Peak 7110 2 17 24 3 193 226 131 684 19 7,753 7,772 46
Mount Stromlo 7825 14 7 522 359 428 1,075 504 1,621 21 14,180 14,201 51
Potsdam 7841 30 45 220 196 426 323 33 488 75 8,042 8,117 82
Riga 1884 2 0 72 93 132 88 19 34 2 2,349 2,351 29
Sejong 7394 0 0 19 30 10 197 36 122 0 832 832 11
Shanghai 7821 5 9 106 91 36 77 23 102 14 1,264 1,278 61
Simeiz 1873 16 28 187 200 331 250 175 364 44 5,084 5,128 44
Simosato 7838 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 52 52 2
Svetloe 1888 0 0 73 73 133 31 43 132 0 1,598 1,598 36
Tahiti 7124 0 0 24 33 75 60 0 122 0 935 935 27
Wettzell (SOSW) 7827 119 88 379 322 1,000 761 255 1,119 207 11,674 11,881 87
Wettzell (WETL) 8834 217 219 657 517 635 679 351 1,024 436 12,953 13,389 79
Yarragadee 7090 251 245 1,312 1,243 1,211 1,804 1,083 2,706 496 44,811 45,307 91
Zelenchukskaya 1889 0 0 17 10 65 125 39 138 0 892 892 32
Zimmerwald 7810 135 236 1,688 1,379 2,272 1,632 881 1,644 371 35,420 35,791 63
Totals: 37 1,481 1,788 11,102 9,831 12,088 13,783 6,298 20,384 3,269 283,882 287,151

Normal Point Summary by Network (Campaign Constellation vs. Total)
Network Sta. %Etalon %Other Tot. Etalon Other Tot.

Chinese Network 4 9% 15% 15% 307 43,082 43,389
European Network 13 64% 46% 46% 2,076 129,702 131,778
NASA Network 7 18% 29% 29% 602 82,409 83,011
Russian Network 10 8% 5% 5% 263 13,625 13,888
All Others 3 1% 5% 5% 21 15,064 15,085
Totals: 9 1% 99% 100% 3,269 283,882 287,151

Normal Points Etalon Other Select
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